

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1921/2024

Chandra Prakash Dubey S/o Om Prakash Dubey

-----Petitioner

Versus

Prem Shankar Gupta S/o Lt. Shri Lakshmi Chand Gupta & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kapil Bardhar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

04/07/2024

1. The application (IA No.2/2024) has been filed by petitioner for taking documents on record.
2. For the reason mentioned in the application, same is allowed. Documents have already been filed along with the application, same are taken on record.
3. Office is directed to place the documents in the file at appropriate place.
4. List this matter on 16.07.2024.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J