

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1921/2024

Chandra Prakash Dubey S/o Om Prakash Dubey
-----Petitioner

Versus

Prem Shankar Gupta S/o Lt. Shri Lakshmi Chand Gupta & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Bardhar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vikram Singh on behalf of Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal Ms. Sampti Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

28/11/2025

On the notice sent to the respondent No.2, report has been received that he has expired.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to take necessary steps.

List this matter after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J