

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1921/2024

Chandra Prakash Dubey S/o Om Prakash Dubey

-----Petitioner

Versus

Prem Shankar Gupta S/o Lt. Shri Lakshmi Chand Gupta

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anshuli Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Annika Anna on behalf of Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal Ms. Sampati Sharma on behalf of Mr. Ajay Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

18/03/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to comply with the order dated 28.11.2025 and to take the necessary steps with regard to Respondent No. 2.
2. In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to take the necessary steps with regard to Respondent No. 2.
3. List this matter after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J