

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1921/2024

Chandra Prakash Dubey S/o Om Prakash Dubey

-----Petitioner

Versus

Prem Shankar Gupta S/o Lt. Shri Lakshmi Chand Gupta

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Bardhar
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Prachi Saini with Ms. Shivani Soni for Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal Mr. Ajay Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

08/05/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not seeking relief against the respondent No.2 as the respondent No.2 has expired, therefore, he prays that the service upon respondent No.2 may be dispensed with at his risk and cost.

List this matter after summer vacation for admission.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J